
Lewisville Lady Farmer Wrestling
2023-2024 Schedule

Date Day Match Place Time
----------------Pre Season Dates----------------

8/23/23 Wed Parent Meeting LHS Auditorium 6pm
8/26/23 Sat Team Bonding activity TBD TBD
9/25/23 Wed Player Package Due ($120) ---- ----
9/25/23 Wed 4th period Tryouts LHS Matroom 4pm
10/2-6/23 M-F Home Coming Week LHS Main ----
11/1/23 Wed Maroon and White dual LHS Arena 6pm

----------------UIL Season----------------
11/8/23 Wed Arlington Martin LHS Arena 6pm
11/11/23 Sat TimberCreek @Timbercreek 9am
11/15/23 Wed Irving Nimitz W/Plano @Nimitz 6pm may leave
early
11/16/23 Thur Coppell Round Up @Coppell HS 9am
11/18/23 Sat Lady Cougar Duals @The Colony HS 9am
11/29/23 Wed LDBell @Bell 6pm may leave
early
12/1/23 Fri Coppell Cowgirl Classic @Coppell HS 3pm
12/2/23 Sat LISD Ladies Cup @TC 9am
12/6/23 Wed Collyville/Richland (MS Night) LHSArena 5pm
12/8-9/23 Fri/Sat Texas Womens Classic LHS Arena all day (won’t
need permission only if Harmon or Killough kids cause they won’t be on their home campus.
12/13/23 Wed Princeton/Rockhill LHS Arena 5pm
12/15-16/23 Fri/Sat Battle for the Bling Fayetteville AR 8pm
12/15-16/23 Fri/Sat Eagles Nest @Prosper HS 9am
12/20/23 Wed Princeton @PHS 11am not in
school
1/3/24 Wed District Dual Match Ups LHS Arena 9am not in
school
1/5-6/24 Fri/Sat Cy Fair Invite Houston 9am
1/10/24 Wed Timber Creek @Timbercreek 6pm may leave
early?
1/13/24 Sat Frisco Duals @Frisco HS 9am
1/17/24 Wed Marcus (senior night) LHS Arena 5pm***
1/20/24 Sat Farmer Duals LHS Arena 9am
1/25/24 Thur The Colony @TC 6pm may leave
early

---------------------------UIL Post Season-----------separate forms will be needed.-------------------
2/TBA/24 ---- District Tournament TBA TBA
2/TBA/24 ---- JV District 4–6A Championship TBA TBA
2/9-10/24 Fri / Sat Region 1 – 6A Championship TBA TBA
2/16-17/24 Fri / Sat Texas State 6A Championship Berry Center/Houston TBA
*= Senior night

Head Girls Wrestling Coach: Karra Brooks



Email: brooksk@lisd.net

$120 Player Package includes:

● Practice Shirt
● Practice Shorts
● Tournament Fee
● Food Box
● Transportation Fee
● Homecoming Supplies
● Senior Night Supplies and Gifts
● Banquet Supplies
● +$50 for LHS Wrestling Hoodie

mailto:brooksk@lisd.net

